SiRUSA

[EHRRAEHEZ4E
INSTRUCTIONS BOOK & PARTS LIST

JASL-AGS100




LhRES 48

10 ZEE R
(i AR ERAERUR 52 35 HA B éRr
2 - SR
4/ INECSES TR B 88 & B IIZESE
3 REEEE
4/ &SRS RERE B L8 & 2R SE
4 AERTE
AT R E
5 JERARETEL
AR B I SR B R AL AR AT T SR ) AR R A AR HA R
6 : KSRINAE
FESTRRFHATRIR EUCRHEEE. - f25 TIERER
7 * WokthRE
A R A ~ okt~ IR E R L T R RS = R
8 — A E
PREEPREEEE ~ AR E R B P S A M R - 5E AR R B AR ][R
9 : ERSRIEVE
BTaR1R R R R R ) et o IR SR A VAR R
10 : SRERRERE
SBR[V FERE R e PR SR B (R B R IE A
11 B R R R PR EER E
A [E R DR F 4 (R R R A B R i Se SRV B SR

Function Introduction

1. Thread Lead-Out Without Fabric
Makes the gathering sharper, resulting in a more refined sewing finish and
reduced risk of thread unraveling.
2. Start Dense Stitch
Shortens the stitch length at the beginning of sewing to stabilize gathering stitch.
3. End Dense Stitch
Shortens the stitch length at the end of sewing to reinforce gathering stitch
closure.
4. Production Counter
Accurately counts the number of sewn pieces.
5. Bobbin Thread Counter
Allows bobbin replacement before depletion by setting the bobbin usage quantity,
preventing fabric damage due to empty bobbins.



6. Air Blowing Function
Blows the fabric toward the material collection unit after sewing, improving
efficiency.
7. Material Collection Function
Bundled panel clamps, loading platforms, and smoothing devices optimize the
workspace and increase productivity.
8. One-Touch Mold Replacement
Enables quick mold changeover for different pattern types or for machine
maintenance. Press a button to return to the original position after completion.
9. Thread Breakage Detection
Alerts promptly in case of thread breakage to minimize or prevent fabric damage.
10. Air Pressure Sensor
Notifies when air pressure is too low to ensure the machine operates normally.
11. Quick Adjustment of Gathering Stitch Length and Angle
Allows for rapid adjustment of gathering stitch length and angle for different
pattern types to achieve optimal sewing results.



RENZE
ataca

R P B R AR S AR M 1 P T A T I 2 o i L e
Power-on Preparation

Threading the Machine
For first-time use, thread must be passed through the needle before placing it into the thread

clamp on the face cover to ensure it is properly secured.




BB DR FA P e

WIERBRZ 1 5t HIZnERI a8y 2 SEHNEREn & mfE - BZ 3 st FEiRE e 4
ST HERIE R e R %
Gathering Stitch Width and Angle Adjustment
As shown in the diagram: Loosen Knob 1 to adjust the gathering stitch angle by using Handle 2;
Loosen Knob 3, then rotate Knob 4 to adjust the gathering stitch width.

; ;#";"‘
e (O
Ceeeer !@\1\4":’1 /

. 5' g&“?—"f./w 5 . e
B3 S i 3 s = Bt B EiiE0g

EEEASFHTIRIERALEEE 1 R SFREHEUAE
Loosen Knob 3, then rotate Knob 4 to Loosen Knob 1 to adjust the gathering
adjust the gathering stitch width stitch angle by using Handle 2



B RERE
BRERE A EIE A HERBIBREE RS A > e BiEBIRE T H - Bl

AR ABHAAE 4 -

T EA AR 4 R SR E (T VR EFERT - TRl B /78t A i R sy
&P ATRHI A e U o H BT ) -
Gathering Stitch Length Setting

On the control screen, tap Basic Settings, then select Stitch Length Input. After inputting the
desired length, tap Return to Home Page, then tap Sewing Mode to begin sewing.

Note that the gather plate is marked with Teflon tape for positioning based on seam length.
Do not place fabric beyond the tape to avoid the thread trimming knife clamping the fabric and
failing to fully retract, which could result in knife breakage.

|

L

HEDEMMGLR, WRENEE KEHEIS 2L -

Do not place fabric beyond the alignment mark unless the sewing length has been changed.




WORHZR(E FH e S

FT BRERAE B WO SR B LA S WOk BRIRE 12 BE SR F Fr AR BRI R R BB S 1 9%F0 2
ST 2 [ A ZCRE R AR BRI S AT RHE R BRI B S 6 | -
Material Collection Stand — Use & Adjustment

On the control screen, turn ON both the Air Blow Switch and the Material Collection Switch.
Then tap the Clamp Switch and place the fabric tail between Rod 1 and Rod 2. Tap the Clamp
Switch again to secure the fabric. Finally, place the remaining fabric on the tray.

@ﬁ %g—
an ,
b
g [
/
C—

I

FEIEFEED @ IRREDR 4 FETFHEIRARET AT 38T - FHENE IR FGEE -
Angle Adjustment: Loosen the four hand-tightened screws as shown in the diagram to adjust
the angle. After adjustment, re-tighten the screws to secure the setting.

|

— ]

® ———

el




B 8ESE CONTROL PARAMETER SETTINGS

WA BHRR GEGAS TR AR WA R R R A
Air Blow Switch Blows the fabric piece out of the mold after sewing
WOkt GRS R IZ A R X R BAR MR A
Material Collection Smooths the fabric piece after it’s blown out
Switch
HESTE S EEE
Production Counter Counts the number of sewn pieces
JE &R A R EEE
Bobbin Input Sets bobbin thread count alarm
TR JR&RT RGeS E T
Completed Quantity Displays the number of completed bobbin counts
$HEEE A 2.3 1-4 RYISTIENE
Stitch Length Input Sets the stitch length
HLESTER 1.2 1-2 HEIPHERCE
Dense Stitch Length Sets the dense stitch length
FEIE e FRBUE AT R ARG AR AR B 4
Angle Adjustment Allows folding plate to be pushed into mold without
sewing
ZRAR BRI BRRATI TR 24
Threading Lowers the presser foot for easier threading
e LBy FRE& B A BG4
Sewing Mode Starts sewing when enabled
ey
-, L -
200

Material .

Collection Switch M|

CIarmp Switch I

' | Reset/Remov




Return to Origin

& AzoH] FARUZ BT R

Thread Break Alerts on thread breakage

Detection

T84 FRRR 1S RAL S

Slow Start Sewing Begins stitching at low speed

et s AR FE4E ST I

Dense Start Stitches Increases stitch density at start
KaEE et FARULSE RS IR

Dense End Stitches Increases stitch density at end
KESSIRSIET TN 85 65-120 RS A

Sewing Length Sets the length of sewing

Input

B4 TR A ) 3 3-5 TER fgr I bt el 1 IR P8 3R
Thread Break Delay Prevents false alarms from slow start speed
Detection

(ST Sy 4 2-8 TR SH EEE

Slow Start Stitch Sets number of stitches for slow start
Count

LA S T8 4 4-10 LTS B

Dense Start Stitch Sets number of dense stitches at start
Count

KReEmst R 15 10-20 HREEEIHREROE

Dense End Stitch Sets the length of dense stitching at end
Length

REIRH BB AR

Mold Exit Exits the mold

R[] [ R BEE LA LR [B] JFRE

Returns mold to original position

Thread Breakq

Detection

Dense End
Stitches

Return to Home




Early End Stitch
Deceleration

S LR B E 2-5 SERH BN BR A L SRR

Clamp Mold Delay Delays activation of the mold clamping cylinder
Start

AR R AL 1-3 HORHE BB 1 ERHE 3T AR

Folding Plate Delay Resets folding plate after mold clamping starts
Reset

BB FASRAERF 1-2 FISiEYEIE I S e

Thread Release Delays activation of electronic thread clamp
Delay

BT BN EIF 1-3 AR BN EIF E A

Thread Trim Action Sets duration of trimming action

Time

PSSR L TIN 5-10 FEST IR B E

Thread Clamp Stitch Sets number of stitches for clamping thread
Count

TSR EN R ] 1-10 FRARENEIR ]

Thread Release Duration of thread release

Time

TSR ERF ) 2-10 SERS BN R,

Air Blow Delay Start Delays start of air blowing

W AE 2-10 R R

Air Blow Action Sets duration of air blow

Time

WORHERF B 2-10 WORHHT 2 B

Material Collection Delays start of collection rod

Delay

WoRHE{ERF ] 5-10 WORHT BRI AT B

Material Collection Sets duration of collection rod movement
Time

S RS ED) 3-10 22 $t i ERCER RN

End Stitch Begins deceleration in empty-stitch area
Deceleration Start

SRAETRATIRCR 5-10 22t 2 HFERTER

Decelerates before entering empty-stitch area




il )

—5—

SRS e AT R 600 600 BRI ST E (EFREC0

Encoder Resolution Motor encoder resolution setting (no need to change)

L IE R 800 800 FeBheshkiEa B (FREEREN SR 52 E —F0) (must

Driver Pulse Setting be consistent with the driver paddle setting)

FE b mE A | 90 90 [E2 5w E R A (ERESD

Synchronous Wheel No need to change

Circumference

[ R B R 65 60-80 AR [ J5 RaR

Re-origin Speed Speed when returning to origin

AR A 500 500 B A AR E (ERREN0

Feed Speed Input Motor feed speed setting (no need to change)

Tk R A P 1 1 BHIRERRFE (EFREL0

Accel/Decel Time Motor acceleration/deceleration time (no need to
change)

AR 120 120-150 BV IR R RIRAE

Mold Effective Prevents exceeding the mold’s maximum length

Length

EStAaEmA 360 360 FEstAE (EFEESD

Needle Up Angle Needle-up angle setting (no need to change)

Input

AT A 85 70-90 HHE AR A

Feed Start Angle Start fabric feeding at this angle

Input

ZEPHR A 28 28-35 T RERE

Empty Stitch Length Sets the length of empty stitching

Input

R B E 205 205 BERHIE

Secondary  Origin Position where mold is exited

Position

10




R B E 50 50-60 28 22 R i B R

Secondary  Origin Speed to move to secondary home position
Speed

KR ZE ST 2.5 2-4 RGP STIER B

End Stitch Empty

Distance

Sets the empty stitch pitch at the end

sLBLHEL

_
L—————

11




W EHEEE TROUBLESHOOTING

A

IR ERE R ¢ SRR Error message: Shipping motor malfunction
SRR e pe e FIFRERRE
A EENEE
R | eg BETNE
srmevery [ —_—p 22 e YES e oo o
st gl B
B EREF E
| |
NO YES
(SR e
peEnEe | o—,l wEnmER e
=B AVEEES RIS
iy ik
| |
YES NO
§,‘ (]
e, ERERAE | o | EREEES
EEREE ST TR
BETHIEL o e
*E/“\%EE/J?M E
EIUEERE |*
TR,
After restarting, tap Sewing After th " ; Open the cover and
Mode on the control panel L YES —_— er: E‘rfno OTeses, L YES —_— [check whether the motor
and observe whether the checd arg; eror belt position sensor is
feed motor is operating. messages stilappear working
| |
NO YES
Check whether Checkwhether the Adjust the sensor
the motordriver [—NO==>1 iremal4sv power detection position
is powered supply is functioning and test again
| |
YES NO
Check fo.rany. loose Replace the Replace the
connections inthe
N power supply YES sensorand
driver wiring and . .
etest and test again. test again.

Checkif the powgp
cable is disconnected
and testagain

A

A



ISR © B RERE S Error message: Abnormal air pressure detected

- e RERER N -
BERFEE | ves e HEplcx41S
e rem— q S /% = _N O ﬂ o SohA
FERE HREESS SRS AIE
SNERRRE
| I I
NO YES YES
TR
BRE&EEEA - SRR EEETRARE
BREREHIK all SRl
REEARRA
|
NO YES
IBETEER » HHIRRER
REBEH BEIRMRHER
all SRRk
Check if air Inspect the air Check if the
pressureiswithin |_vEg —p| Pressuresensor NO PLC-X4 signal
the required wiring for any cableis
range. external damage. disconnected.
| I I
NO YES YES
Adjust the air regulator . Re- tIg hten the
pressure tothe correct Rewire and .
A . signal cable and
range; check for leaks in the test again. .
o testagain.
regulator orairtubing.
|
NO YES
Check the air R If aleak is
compressor "| detected, replace
supply, then test damaged parts
again. and retest.

13




Tkl A1 EE){E No working after fabric input

YES

|

PR B UARIEA
P wmESUR T ke R B2
BEAHEF —pom EArEsCRer
A | B YES == N
st AR HERESR
AE
I I I
YES NO NO NO
REEAIL [ oy AEERER
TS A s EaEREs | YES
AEnSE o AR
I
YES
RhEEE(UE RE(ERERAR
AR RS BEAREE |
RIVEBET BIRERERS
AR TR
Check whether Check if the sensor PL_ISh thz ga;he; plite
Sewing Mode has ——3) underthe gather [=—=YES =—p ";W:; atII cnec
been activated plate is working. " 73_ e esensoI
position can detect it
I I I
YES NO NO NO
Checkifthe Replace the Adjust the sensor
Threading or Angle .
, sensor and positonandtest | YES
Adjustment buttons . .
testagain. again.
have been pressed

Press the Reset Check whether the sensor

bUI..'tOI'I, then tap wiring is loose or replace <
Sewing Mode and

test again the sensor and test again.

14



ZE4E Parts list

14

5% Code %% Name HE Qty #H5E Remark

AGS-1 [ 71F8 Pressure Valve 1

AGS-2 [ EL Presser Foot Cylinder 1

AGS-3 [ B = Presser Foot Base 1

AGS-4 [EZiI#E Presser Foot Copper Tube 1

AGS-5 [ Pressing Wheel 1

AGS-6 1B E Spring 1

AGS-7 [ S7 22 5# 1% 18 Presser Foot Bracket Connector 1

AGS-8 BRI Z22-1 Presser Foot Bracket - 1 1

AGS-9 [ E I #T Presser Foot Positioning Rod 1

AGS-10 [EfISZZ2-2 Presser Foot Bracket - 2 1

AGS-11 TEIFE Positioning Ring 1

AGS-12 4R B L8352 28 Thread Break Sensor Bracket 1

AGS-13 4R 5/ 8% Thread Break Sensor 1

AGS-14 FiRtZ2%% Handle Screw 1 M5X30
AGS-15 A7NEIE4% Hex Socket Screws 1 M3X10
AGS-16 A7NEIE 4% Hex Socket Screws 1 M3X12
AGS-17 R TE IR 44 Set screw 1 M5X8
AGS-18 A7NEIE 4% Hex Socket Screws 2 M5X16
AGS-19 A7NEIZ 4% Hex Socket Screws 2 M5X25
AGS-20 A 7NEIE 44 Hex Socket Screws 2 M3X6
AGS-21 A7NEIZ 4% Hex Socket Screws 2 M5X16
AGS-22 ETFE 44 Set Screw 2 M6X10
AGS-23 A7NEIE 4% Hex Socket Screws 2 M6X25

15




5% Code %% Name = Qty #5E Remark
AGS-24 f= @8 ES -1 Lateral Shaft Cover Plate - 1 1
AGS-25 1= EZ -2 Lateral Shaft Cover Plate - 2 1
AGS-26 1= -3 Lateral Shaft Cover Plate - 3 1
AGS-27 ROEZEMEMNLR Lateral Shaft Positioning Block 2
AGS-28 #IEILEE Touchscreen 1
AGS-29 A 7NEIE 4% Hex Socket Screws 4 M5X12
AGS-30 A7NEIZ 4% Hex Socket Screws 2 M5X12
AGS-31 NAfREE Hex spacer column 1 M5-50
AGS-32 A7NEIE 4% Hex Socket Screws 2 M6X10
AGS-33 A7NEIZ 4% Hex Socket Screws 2 M4X10
AGS-34 A7NEIE 4% Hex Socket Screws 2 M5X50
AGS-35 A7NEIZ 4% Hex Socket Screws 2 M5X12

16




w5 27 = Bt mIER B = et
Code Name Qty Remark Code Name Qty Remark
SEERE 0] ]2
-g A\
AGS-36 g'%ﬁfh . 1 AGS-54 | Optical Shaft 1
ear sha Guide Block - 2
e AN #%
AGS.37 5 i 1 AGS.55 A NBIZE % Hex 2 M6X25
Gear Socket Screw
FHt BY = 4
AGS.38 el 1 AGS-56 TR 44 4 M6X10
Belt Screw Set
= s pav. 4
AGS-39 =5 1k 1 AGS.S7 ANEIR 44 1 M6X40
Motor Hex Socket Screw
EiER 1 ANBE 4% 2 M6X25
AGS-40 Motor Gear AGS-58 Hex Socket Screw
== M AR < 4:
AGS-A1 25 1k R 1 AGS.59 ANAIR 44 2 M6X40
Motor Mount Hex Socket Screw
Kz 2e-1 1 1 M6X17
2 \
AGS-42 | Optical Shaft AGS-60 TR
Handle Screw
Bracket -1
sz 22-2 1 1 M4X10
I 2 A
AGS-43 | Optical Shaft cse1 | P/ R
Hex Socket Screw
Bracket -2
N . 4
AGS-44 Jlﬁﬂ.ﬂ 1 1 AGS-62 ANAIR 44 2 M5X25
Optical Shafts-1 Hex Socket Screw
SEEHE O 5E- 1 1 4 M6X20
I — 2 A
AGS-45 | Optical Shafts AGS-63 Te; \Sﬁ;fifScrew
Guide Block-1
A2 _ I — 2 A
AGS-46 SEEh-2 1 AGS-64 ANAIR 44 2 M6X40

Optical Shafts-2

Hex Socket Screw

17




AGS-47

JEER-3
Optical Shafts-3

AGS-65

hEEH Knob

AGS-48

EERves
Gear Positioning
Block

AGS-49

BUIE R ENEA
Sensor Plate
Positioning
Module

AGS-50

R aR R B R
Sensor Sensing
Plate

AGS-51 @
Rack Gear
AGS-52 | {BELER
Sensor
AGS-53 | ERlaR X 2R

Sensor Bracket

18




ISR =i L= -F=4 w5 =i L= =4
Code Name Qty Remark Code Name Qty Remark
PR ZE-1
I i A
AGS-66 | Machine Head 1 pcsg1 | R 2 | M6X70
Hex Socket Screw
Brackets - 1
HEEESZZ2-2
. — z A
AGS-67 | Machine Head 1 pGs.sy | [TNEEE 2 | M4x16
Hex Socket Screw
Brackets -2
PR FEEA N BER A%
AGS-68 | Machine Head 1 AGS-83 | Semi-round Head 3 M4X8
Rotation Shaft Hex Socket Screw
PIEEIAPAY=EEE 5
AGS-69 LfFHR-1 1 AGS-84 | Countersunk Hex 14 M3X8
Work Plate - 1
Socket Screw
RIKEH INAB 4
aGs70 | A 1 pGsgs | 17N 2 | m4x10
Ball Pin Hex Socket Screw
wE AR 4
acs71 | X 1 nGs g6 | T/ PR 3 M3X8
Ball Bearing Hex Socket Screw
. INEH R
77EE A&
nGs.72 | EAE 1 AGS-87 | Needle Plate - 1
Ball Bearing Base
Small
EE
AGS-73 Pis e 1

Protective Cover

19




T1ER-2

AGS-74
Work Plate - 2
IE
AGS-75
Side Cover Plate
BIEMR
AGS-76
Front Cover Plate
7R 4|
AGS-77 | Air Blowing
Module
7% m/ \I%I\
AGs.7g | T/ NPRERH M4X25
Hex Socket Screw
75 m/ \%/\
pGs.79 | PI/NFERAR M4X10
Hex Socket Screw
7N #4
AGs-g0 | TV N AR M6X25

Hex Socket Screw

20




s v

? s T T

|
1
i
1
i
;
i
(an]

5% Code %% Name HE Qty #5E Remark
T 2 1
AGS.88 TEM 4
Work Plate Bracket
-2 1
AGS-89 st
Knob - 2
ZIa 1
AGS-90 B
Gather Plate
I %i“
S0 A 1
Gather Plate Gasket
T ik z
G590 TEHAE R 2 1
Work Plate Extension Bracket
TR
rGs.03 PN RS 6 M5X16
Hex Socket Screw
TN TR
.04 PN R 4 M4X16
Hex Socket Screw

21




RIS B HE I Rl B HE I
Code Name Qty Remark Code Name Qty Remark
AU ERE EF IR 4%
AGS-95 Gather Plate Sensor 2 AG5-104 Set Screw 1 M6X50
ZIN %Eg oo ZJE N
B E RS2 P 08 4
AGS-96 | Gather Plate Sensor 1 AGS-105 1 M8X35
Hex Socket Screw
Bracket
ZAT R
EATEER PO B Ak
AGS-97 | Lever Connector 1 AGS-106 2 M5X150
Hex Socket Screw
Block
AGS-98 ?ﬂ%' . 1 AGS-107 218 1 M5
Tension Spring Nut
BEEEIR
RERER IS IR 4
AGS-99 | Spring Connector 1 AGS-108 1 M5X25
Hex Socket Screw
Block
ZIN ‘E ;TT N
i=EEEERril - P 2 Ak
AGS-100 | Gather Plate Auxiliary 1 AGS-109 1 M5X16
. Hex Socket Screw
Cylinder
242 15 XIS 44
AGS-101 ﬁTwa 1 aGs.110 | P/ AR 2 M6X20
Hand-Tightened Nut Hex Socket Screw
AGS-102 | B Gasket 1 AGS-111 fumf 1 M6
Eif=mgpsIsil
AGS-103 FedEsz2e-1 1

Rotation Bracket - 1

22




LR 2 = Hat LR 2 = et
Code Name Qty Remark Code Name Qty Remark
AR AL REL B
AGS-112 | Gather Plate Reset 1 AGS-126 ) 1
) Slider Base - 1
Cylinder
Bk e -
AGS-113 | Gather Plate Guide 1 AGS-127 | 2
Slider
Block
5 HSToR-2
aGs-114 | T 1 AGS-128 Eﬁ*i* 1
Lever Rotation Bracket - 2
N AT f—
AGS-115 BT 1 AGS-129 IE{X.Z.., . 1
Gather Plate Base Positioning Ring
N SEARHRE-2
AGS-116 ’%% , 1 AGS-130 ’%E B 1
Slide Rail Slider Base - 2
TE L P INFIRER
AGS-117 E{. . , 1 ags-131 | TV NFHREE 4 | M6X65
Positioning Ring Hex Socket Screw
TR 7N FIESR
AGs-118 | ‘S THHVE _ 2 ags-132 | PV VIR 2 | M6X20
Flanged Bearing Hex Socket Screw
y: AA 75 i?%/\
acs-119 | ?_B; 1 ags-133 | TV VIR 2 | M4x10
Bearing Base Hex Socket Screw
/_‘"ﬂﬁ/\%/\ 7N E?%/\
aGs-120 | VESHERER 1 ags-134 | VAR 2 | M4x20
Knob Screw Hex Socket Screw

23




GRiETEs L TNEIRAR
ags-121 | EEEET ags-135 | TV NFHRER M5X20
Damper Base Hex Socket Screw
&R fErE TNEIRAR
AGs-122 | RIS ags-136 | I/ NFHRER M5X16
Damper Hex Socket Screw
RS A
Ags-123 | 3 % M14 ags-137 | HIT M6
Hand-Tightened Nut Threaded Rod
. eS| EEINpAyEEL e
LS .
AGS-124 AGS-138 | Semi-Round Head M4X10
Sensor
Hex Socket Screw
Rl Es S 4E TN IRAR
AGS-125 | HBKESSTR AGs-139 | TV NFHRER M5X140

Sensor Bracket

Hex Socket Screw

24




L8R B HE | H: L8R 2 HE et
Code Name Qty | Note | Code Name Qty Note
WokHT 2 28-2 o
A} ]
AGS-140 | Material Collection 1 AGs-159 | JUPHELERT 1
Clamping Fixed Rod
Rod Bracket - 2
WO
e HORHT
AGS-141 | Material Collector 1 AGS-160 : 1
. Clamping Rod
Clamp Ring
WoRHT 2 28-3 WoRHT 2 28-5
AGS-142 | Material Collection 1 AGS-161 | Material Collection 1
Rod Bracket - 3 Rod Bracket - 5
A} SRR WokHT 2 28-6
AGS-143 | Clamping Cylinder 1 AGS-162 | Material Collection 1
Swing Shaft Rod Bracket - 6
AGS-144 | Clamping Cylinder 1 AGS-163 o 1
Material Tray
Base
A} R B S 28 FEFEA 7 IR
AGS-145 | Clamping Cylinder 1 AGS-164 | Semi-Round Head 2 M5X10
Sewing Bracket Hex Socket Screw
SEIEET Clampi EIRAR
AGs-146 | JUFHRAL Clamping 1 AGS-165 | | T HEREH 3 | M8X25
Cylinder Hand-Tightened Screw

25




WOkt AT fEEh il

#hH
AGS-147 | Material Collection AGS-166 Gasket M8X35X4
Cylinder Swing Shaft
g ez N
M | Py ik
AGS-148 | Material Collection AGS-167 M6X16
. Hex Socket Screw
Cylinder
P _1 . %\
AGS-149 | PRTHHIE: nGs.168 | I/ VIR M6X16
Joint Bearing - 1 Hex Socket Screw
= o : 2\,\
AGS-150 Bﬁq%&ﬁ AGS-169 giﬁ% M8X40
Insulating Post Carriage Bolt
kLS -
AGS-151 | Material Collection AGS-170 ,\]f M8
Cylinder Base
ORHEFT .
7N 4%
AGS-152 | Material Collection AGs-171 | PI/NHERR M8X90
Hex Socket Screw
Lever
o =7 22 -
7N 4%
AGS-153 | Material Collection AGs-172 | PI7/NAERR M5X12
Hex Socket Screw
Rod Bracket
i -2 PR
AGs-154 | PR AGs-173 | PN/ VAR M5X12
Joint Bearing - 2 Hex Socket Screw
o7 22-4 .
7N 4%
AGS-155 | Material Collection AGs-174 | PI7NFASRER M8X40
Hex Socket Screw
Rod Bracket - 4
PG DEE 7N 245
AGs-156 | 2FHEFT AGs-175 | PI7NFHSRER M6X20
Clamping Lever Hex Socket Screw
jo N
AU Py Fi
AGS-157 | Material Collection AGS-176 M8X25
Hex Socket Screw
Rod
FEiRas
PSS ZJEI §
AGs-158 | ZFHTSCR AGS-177 | Hand-Tightened M8X20
Clamping Rod Bracket
Screw
o2 28-1
AGS-178 | Material Collection

Rod Bracket - 1

26




179

&% Code #% Name HE Qty #5E Remark

AGS-179 BI48 JT]BE Thread Trimming Knife Base 1

AGS-180 &) 7] Movable Knife 1

AGS-181 #f) JJ#E$S Movable Knife Pin 1

AGS-182 [ 72 7] Fixed Knife 1

AGS-183 B4 T Thread Trimming Cylinder 1

AGS-184 F245 5351 Thread Release Cylinder 1

AGS-185 Y %4555 Y-Joint Connector 1

AGS-186 A 7NFEZEL% Hex Socket Screw 1 M3X22
AGS-187 A 7NFAZE4% Hex Socket Screw 1 M3X20
AGS-188 A 7N FAZEL% Hex Socket Screw 2 M3X20
AGS-189 N7NFIZE%% Hex Socket Screw 2 M3X6
AGS-190 7NAIZE4S Hex Socket Screw 2 M3X6
AGS-191 a4 F - Thread Clamp Piece 1

27




| N !"1 1 201
AG S = ! - 2()!5—/

5% Code # Name g2 Qty | #5F Remark

AGS-192 F ELE 11 8-1 Mold Positioning Block - 1 1

AGS-193 F ELE 17 8-2 Mold Positioning Block - 2 2

AGS-194 F ELZE [5]FT Mold Guide Rod 1

AGS-195 FE ELF % Mold Main Plate 1

AGS-196 E FERR  Mold Upper Pressure Plate 1

AGS-197 #5 EL N EEH Mold Lower Pressure Plate 1

AGS-198 BFjEIfK Scratch-Prevention Plate 1

AGS-199 TEI$H Positioning Pin 2

AGS-200 7N FHEL% Hex Socket Screw 6 M5X16
AGS-201 HKEFEN /N FAI2E4% Semi-Round Head Hex Socket Screw 5 M4X8
AGS-202 HEFEN /N FAI2E4% Semi-Round Head Hex Socket Screw 2 M4X12

28




Power Source
24\V/+48V

X000 Z-phese input C235 Whitz 6P
X001 A-phase input C236 White 6P —
X003 Motor deviaticn contact (wired)

X005 Origin position sensor White 10P

X007 Thread break sznsor Black 8P

_|| X011 Gather plate in-position sensor White 12P

" X072 Sewing start sensor Whita 12P

X013 Auxiiary cylinder sensor White 12P

_|| X014 Airpressure switch Large White 2P

o

FX3U-32MT

] Y004 Mold-switching presser foot (Y4 & Y5 sharled) White 14P

L

Y005 Presserfootcylinder (Y4 & Y5 shorted) White 14P

Y006 Gather plate cylinder White 14P
Y007 Thread trimming cylincer + thread blowing White 4P

Y010 Thread release cylinder White 14P

Y011 Airblowirg (M8) White 14P

EE&E CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

Y012 Material collection cylinder White 14P
Y013 Clamping cylinder White 14P
Y014 Thread release for clamp device White 4P

Y017 Gather plate pressure cylinder Black 4P

29



KR fEE AIR PRESSURE FLOWCHART

%

C
S ma

Solenoid valve no.5

=

J

]

5- FE M ST

ey
L
65 HL R

Solenoid valve no.6—z—

5- Presser foot cylinder

6-HER S
6-Pusher cylinder

L

FhlikS

C=T]

75 R

Solenoid valve no.7

7-BYER UL

7-Thread trimming cylinder

T LT B

e [

TSR

Solenoid valve no.7

R

7- WS

7-Thread trimming-blowing

/

105 HRER

Solenoid valve no.10

10-$4 8 U

10-Thread release cylinder

Pl

125 HRm

Solenoid valve no.12

12- Yo

12-Material collection cylinder

T

/T

135 R

B

Solenoid valve no.13

/A

175 ik
Solenoid valve no.17

T

g 8

= 1-ssam

13- Clamping cylinder

17-Fh B RS T

17-Seam plate pressure cylinder

2

115 Rk
Solenoid valve no.11

1\

E 11-Weklk s

]

5- Presser foot cylinder

30



— NnAM M\ =
K‘ SMARIB BRI S

KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
HRHERNNRRERN , AERERRAZ PR HE 2 ERRIMNRNENET BRI !
The specification and/or the equipment described in the instruction book and parts list
are subject to change because of modification with out previous notice
WCL-19AC01.JUL.2025



